
USA - ARG
1:0 (1:0)

Match Officials: 
Referee: ALBAKKAR Doumouh (LBN) Assistant Referee 1: CHENG Hui Yun (TPE)
4th Official: LEE Yi Chi (TPE) Assistant Referee 2: LAN Lan Fen (TPE)
Match Commissioner: KUO Joanna Ting Hui (TPE)

Goals Scored:

BRUDER Emily Louise (USA) 30'  

USA - United States of America

[ 1 ] SEABERT Hannah Grace (GK) (C)
[ 2 ] BRUDER Emily Louise (-67')
[ 6 ] STANTON Morgan Danielle (-70')
[ 7 ] AYERS Jessica Kohm
[ 9 ] BAISDEN Rylee Ann
[ 11 ] PADILLA Sandra Maria (-31')
[ 13 ] IRWIN Madison Smith
[ 14 ] RESSLER Rachel Christin
[ 22 ] GERSH Victoria Rose
[ 26 ] BONSALL Kendra Ruby (-46' HT)
[ 28 ] MILLER Aliyah Lavinia

ARG - Argentina

[ 12 ] TORTOLO Dulce Milagros (GK)
[ 2 ] DIAZ Rocio Ayelen
[ 3 ] GARCIA Alana Nerina (-34')
[ 5 ] SPIAZZI Karen Ailen
[ 6 ] PAESANI Agustina (-77')
[ 7 ] UZQUEDA Camila
[ 8 ] OLIVER Maria Milagros (-64')
[ 10 ] URBANI Amancay (C)
[ 11 ] OYOLA Aylen Graciela (-72')
[ 13 ] ROCA Lucia Alejandrina
[ 18 ] ACEVEDO Mayra Gisell

Substitutes:

[ 3 ] BATTAN Kavita Jaya (+31')
[ 4 ] DOOLEY Sydney Michaela (+67')
[ 12 ] ZLATIC Karly Nicole (+46' HT)
[ 23 ] VALENTE Danielle June
[ 24 ] JOBANEK Caitlyn Brenda (+70')

Substitutes:

[ 1 ] GARTON Gabriela Nicole (GK)
[ 4 ] ONESTO Romina Gisel
[ 9 ] SENGER Florencia Silva
[ 14 ] CARRENXXO Priscila Elizabeth (+34')
[ 15 ] ALANIZ Jesica Daiana (+64')
[ 17 ] CORDERO Maria Florencia (+72')
[ 19 ] MANSILLA Camila Florencia (+77')
[ 20 ] DEZOTTI Martina Belen
[ 16 ] CEBALLOS Maria Ayelen (N)

Coach: MC CRATH Charles Cliffor Coach: GOMEZ Rosana Itati

Cautions:

MILLER Aliyah Lavinia (USA) 77'  

Expulsions:

None

Additional Time:

first half: 1 min., second half: 2 min.
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USA - ARG
1:0 (1:0)

USA - United States of America STATISTICS ARG - Argentina
12 Shots 4
8 Shots on Goal 2
9 Fouls 7

12 Corner Kicks 3
0 Free Kicks 0
0 Penalty Kicks 0
0 Offsides 2
0 Own Goals 0
1 Cautions (Yellow Cards) 0
0 Expulsions (2nd Yellow) 0
0 Expulsions (Red Cards) 0

52% Ball Possession 48%
26 Actual Playing Time 24

USA - United States of America

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

1 SEABERT Hannah Grace (C) GK 90
2 BRUDER Emily Louise F 67 1 1/1 2
6 STANTON Morgan Danielle M 70 1
7 AYERS Jessica Kohm M 90 1/1 3
9 BAISDEN Rylee Ann F 90 3/4

11 PADILLA Sandra Maria F 31
13 IRWIN Madison Smith F 90 0/2 2 1
14 RESSLER Rachel Christin D 90
22 GERSH Victoria Rose D 90 1
26 BONSALL Kendra Ruby D 45 1/1 1
28 MILLER Aliyah Lavinia D 90 2 1 1

Substitutes
3 BATTAN Kavita Jaya F 59 1/2 1
4 DOOLEY Sydney Michaela M 23 1/1

12 ZLATIC Karly Nicole F 45
24 JOBANEK Caitlyn Brenda M 20

Totals 1 8/12 9 6 1

ARG - Argentina

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

12 TORTOLO Dulce Milagros GK 90 1
2 DIAZ Rocio Ayelen D 90 1
3 GARCIA Alana Nerina D 34
5 SPIAZZI Karen Ailen M 90 1 1
6 PAESANI Agustina M 77
7 UZQUEDA Camila M 90 0/1
8 OLIVER Maria Milagros M 64 1 1

10 URBANI Amancay (C) F 90 1/2 1
11 OYOLA Aylen Graciela M 72 1
13 ROCA Lucia Alejandrina D 90 1 1
18 ACEVEDO Mayra Gisell F 90 3 1

Substitutes
14 CARRENXXO Priscila Elizabeth D 56
15 ALANIZ Jesica Daiana F 26 1
17 CORDERO Maria Florencia M 18
19 MANSILLA Camila Florencia F 13 1/1 1

Totals 1 2/4 7 8

Legend:
-nn Time when player substituted out (C) Captain
+nn Time when player substituted in 2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card D Defender
F Forward FC Fouls Committed FS Fouls Suffered GA Goals Against
GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper HT Half-time M Midfielder
Min Minutes Played N Not eligible to play PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots)
Pos Position R Red Cards (Expulsions) SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)
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